
Santo Domingo (DOM)

18-22 Jun 2025

X Copa Merengue WRE - CACG CQT

Recurve Men WRE

ENTRIES BY EVENT

NOC Country Back No. W. Rank     Date of Birth Name

BER BERMUDA 14B -    12 Jun 1971 O'CONNOR Robert
15B 133    28 May 1999 PICKERING Camerin
13B 216    26 Aug 2005 ROBERTS Jaydon

BOL BOLIVIA 17C -    12 Sep 2009 FERNANDEZ CABERO Damian
16C 364    28 Jan 2001 MENDOZA LEHMANN Alexander
15C 328    16 Oct 1984 STEIN RUIZ Luis Alberto

CHI CHILE 14A -    02 Jul 2005 CONTRERAS Agustin
12A 53    04 Aug 2003 GALLARDO Andres
13A 82    04 Jul 2003 PEÑA LEIVA Tomás Ignacio

COL COLOMBIA 2B 25    03 Dec 1999 ARCILA Santiago
1B 222    26 Aug 2002 CRUZ CANTOR Santiago
4B 45    24 Jun 1999 ENRIQUEZ Jorge
3B 429    09 Sep 1995 RAMIREZ Estiven

CRC COSTA RICA 19C -    04 Oct 1982 GARBANZO CASTRO José Francisco
18C -    01 Apr 2005 VARGAS FONSECA Joseph Antonio

CUB CUBA 14C 42    22 Feb 1992 FRANCO Hugo
12C -    09 Jul 1999 PEREZ BERNAL Ivan Emanuel
13C 120    18 Feb 2000 VEGA VALLE Javier Alejandro

DOM DOMINICAN REPUBLIC 10B -    27 Oct 2005 ABRAMSON Richard
11B 755    24 Dec 1993 JAQUEZ Luis
12B 755    23 Jan 2001 JIMENEZ Heriberto
9B 755    21 Mar 1996 MARTINEZ Daniel

DOM001 SANTO DOMINGO 4A -    19 Mar 1999 CABRERA ZAPATA Jose Gabriel
7A -    26 Dec 1997 CRUZ Domingo
3A -    21 Mar 1971 GONZALEZ Guarocuya
6A -    01 May 2000 MARTE FELIZ Randolph Radhames
2A -    31 Aug 2001 ORTIZ Dainairo
5A -    28 Oct 1987 PAREDES DAJER Adolfo Emilio

DOM002 LA VEGA 22A 364    08 May 2005 ROSARIO Juan

DOM003 SAN FRANCISCO DE MACORIS 19B -    06 Sep 1999 FIGUEROA Jose Eduardo

DOM004 SAN PEDRO DE MACORIS 21A -    04 Jan 2003 ZORRILLA Reynaldo

DOM007 PUCMM 21B -    29 Jul 2003 FATULE BÁEZ Eric Fidel

ECU ECUADOR 5C 879    11 Apr 1961 ICAZA Eddie
7C 607    05 May 2006 PERALTA ALVAREZ Juan Pablo
8C 159    14 Nov 1997 TORAL PÉREZ Pablo Ricardo
6C -    11 May 2007 TORRES TORRES Carlos Alberto

ECU002 CLUB MAKARIOS 20C -    20 May 1994 ICAZA Aaron

ESA EL SALVADOR 17B -    21 Apr 2008 HERNANDEZ Andres
18B 197    08 Nov 1996 RAMOS Hector
16B 76    28 Mar 1987 TICAS Oscar

GUA GUATEMALA 7B -    26 Jan 2007 ALLEN Ian Pablo
8B 164    26 Apr 1995 FLOSSBACH Thomas
6B 879    30 Jan 2006 GARCÍA Christian Esthephen
5B 508    28 May 1997 LOPEZ Marco
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Santo Domingo (DOM)

18-22 Jun 2025

X Copa Merengue WRE - CACG CQT

Recurve Men WRE

ENTRIES BY EVENT

NOC Country Back No. W. Rank     Date of Birth Name

HON HONDURAS 21C -    02 May 1990 NAJERA Elvin Orlando

ISV VIRGIN ISLANDS, US 20B 879    23 Nov 1971 ARNOLD Bruce

JAM JAMAICA 2C 341    09 Sep 1981 DEENAH Ronald Jagan
1C -    24 Jun 1975 WILKINS Dean

MEX MEXICO 10A 194    11 Aug 2001 FLORES Jesus
8A 6    26 Apr 2004 GRANDE Matias

11A 170    13 Aug 2005 PADILLA Francisco
9A 72    14 Jan 2000 ROJAS Carlos

PAN PANAMA 16A -    31 Dec 1978 OSORIO VILLAR Francisco
17A 607    05 Aug 1988 SAAVEDRA Liborio
15A -    29 Sep 1971 SIU Fernando

PER PERU 22B 293    15 Jun 1991 OVIEDO MILLICAN Spencer William

PUR PUERTO RICO 10C 206    13 Jul 1998 GONZALEZ REYES Angel
11C 128    16 Aug 2001 MUNOZ RODRIGUEZ Adrian
9C 293    06 Jul 2001 ORTIZ Kelvin

SLO SLOVENIA 23B 137    07 Nov 1997 ARNEZ Luka

TTO TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO 23A 755    04 Nov 1988 CATARIZ RAGBIR Daniel

VEN VENEZUELA 18A -    10 Apr 2008 CASTON AMAYA Daniel Alessandro
20A -    05 Oct 2007 PACHECO RODRIGUEZ Herber Xavier
19A 197    21 Aug 1993 VASQUEZ Ricardo
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Santo Domingo (DOM)

18-22 Jun 2025

X Copa Merengue WRE - CACG CQT

Recurve Women WRE

ENTRIES BY EVENT

NOC Country Back No. W. Rank     Date of Birth Name

BER BERMUDA 34A 718    06 Jun 2008 SELLEY Robin Ann
33A -    01 Mar 2006 SMITH Elektra Keri Myra
35A -    09 May 2005 SMITH N'Dera Kendrea

BOL BOLIVIA 37C -    28 Oct 2006 FERNANDEZ BAENA Maria Belen

BRA001 AUTO ESPORTE ARCHERY 39B -    30 Mar 2002 DURAND Yasmin

BRA002 PAMPULHA IATE CLUBE 38C 128    24 Sep 1979 REIS Monica

COL COLOMBIA 26C 151    10 Nov 2004 FORERO MARTINEZ Isabella
28C 40    10 Mar 1986 RENDON Ana Maria
27C 415    18 Mar 2007 URREGO Katerine
25C 124    11 Jan 2004 YEPES PÉREZ Valeria

CUB CUBA 33B 188    15 Feb 1988 PAGAN Larissa
32B 205    25 Jul 2001 PAREDES Yailin
34B 221    20 Apr 1984 SARDUY Maydenia

DOM DOMINICAN REPUBLIC 32A -    29 Dec 2006 ALVAREZ Flor De Lira
30A -    20 Dec 1983 GONZALEZ Cynthia
31A 415    06 Apr 2003 ORTIZ Santa
29A 658    20 Sep 1993 PEREZ VIZCAINO Camila Patricia

DOM001 SANTO DOMINGO 36A -    20 May 2009 DIAZ Grace

DOM004 SAN PEDRO DE MACORIS 37A -    07 Nov 2010 JACOBO FURCAL Génesis

ECU ECUADOR 38A 347    26 Mar 1998 GONZALEZ Erika Dayanna

ECU002 CLUB MAKARIOS 39A 733    26 Dec 1995 ICAZA Daniella

ESA EL SALVADOR 31B 166    08 Feb 2003 CORTEZ Marcela
29B 347    16 Feb 2007 PALOMARES Ana
30B 227    02 Jul 2001 URIAS Jocelyn

GUA GUATEMALA 27B 221    19 Sep 2002 ENRIQUEZ Marcela
28B -    18 Aug 2008 GARCÍA PALACIOS Sara Sofía
26B 658    24 Nov 1999 PELLECER Cinthya
25B 658    08 Jun 2000 STAHL Sara

ISV VIRGIN ISLANDS, US 36C -    29 Sep 2008 GEORGE Goddess
35C 415    07 Mar 1968 MUNTYAN Tatyana

MEX MEXICO 26A 733    12 Sep 2008 CHAB QUINTAL Yareni Miranda
25A 267    08 Jul 2008 MONTOYA ALFARO Karime
28A 3    17 Oct 1994 VALENCIA Alejandra
27A 149    09 Mar 2003 VAZQUEZ Valentina

PAN PANAMA 34C 149    05 Oct 1985 COWAN CHANG Gisela
33C 143    30 Jun 1982 DURAN Emma
32C 227    19 Oct 2000 GONZALEZ MARTINEZ Miriam Esther

PER PERU 38B 143    12 Oct 2006 ZAVALA TAGATA Alexandra

PUR PUERTO RICO 29C 182    26 Aug 1988 BRUNO RODRIGUEZ Brenda
30C 112    29 Oct 2000 COTTO VALENTIN Nilka
31C 106    19 Jul 2001 RIVERA Alondra
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Santo Domingo (DOM)

18-22 Jun 2025

X Copa Merengue WRE - CACG CQT

Recurve Women WRE

ENTRIES BY EVENT

NOC Country Back No. W. Rank     Date of Birth Name

SLO SLOVENIA 39C 178    31 May 1989 LAVRINC Ziva

VEN VENEZUELA 35B 280    23 Sep 1998 CHACON JARAMILLO Daniela Leomary
36B -    11 Sep 2006 DUQUE CRISTANCHO Alexandra Asucena
37B -    08 Oct 2005 LABASTIDA SEGOVIA Wuileimy Josemi
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Santo Domingo (DOM)

18-22 Jun 2025

X Copa Merengue WRE - CACG CQT

Compound Men WRE

ENTRIES BY EVENT

NOC Country Back No. W. Rank     Date of Birth Name

BAH BAHAMAS 18C 253    26 Sep 1989 BROWN Alexio
19C 231    05 May 2005 ROLLE Leron

CHI CHILE 17C 495    21 Dec 2003 BUENO KEMPER Ángel Gabriel
15C 75    21 Feb 2005 INFANTE PÉREZ Agustín
16C 263    17 Oct 2001 SEYMOUR BOSSO Fabián Alfredo

COL COLOMBIA 3B 53    26 May 1998 ARENAS Sebastian
1B 42    07 Jul 2002 GOMEZ ZULUAGA Pablo
4B 107    22 Mar 1989 MUNOZ Daniel
2B 114    19 Jun 2005 VILLEGAS CORREA Sebastian

CRC COSTA RICA 7C -    19 Dec 2007 GONZÁLEZ AGÜERO Jarod
5C -    19 Dec 2007 GONZÁLEZ AGÜERO Joseph
6C 598    28 Aug 2002 GONZALEZ VARGAS Brandon
8C 96    05 Oct 1981 RUÍZ MONTOYA Gustavo

CRC001 ARQUEROS DE OCCIDENTE 21A 511    07 Nov 1966 SOLANO GARCIA Juan Carlos

CUB CUBA 11C 598    07 May 2004 SABIDO GONZALEZ Omar
9C -    09 Jan 2004 SANTOS GARCIA Cristian

10C -    01 Oct 2007 TABARES BLANCO Yanior

DOM DOMINICAN REPUBLIC 11A 598    07 Mar 1992 BERGES Mario
10A 598    22 Oct 2001 JIMENEZ MUSTAFA Ruben
9A -    09 Dec 2004 SANCHEZ William
8A 508    22 Dec 1991 THOMPSON Bryan

DOM001 SANTO DOMINGO 3A -    21 Sep 1977 ACOSTA DOMINGUEZ Angelo Francisco
2A -    26 Dec 2000 CABRAL Luis Angel
5A -    10 Feb 1972 GENAO YMBERT Miguel Alberto
1A -    16 Jun 1981 OGANDO Euddy
4A -    13 Oct 1980 RODRIGUEZ Ali Kiani
7A -    19 Jun 2007 RODRÍGUEZ Neithan
6A -    06 Jun 1966 ROJAS Franklin

DOM002 LA VEGA 17A -    16 Aug 1993 LÓPEZ FLORENCIO José Bernardo
16A -    15 Apr 2008 NÚÑEZ LEÓN Enmanuel Alejandro
15A -    02 Feb 1991 SUAREZ Manuel

DOM006 ASOTASA 12B -    14 Jun 1993 ABREU Mario
9B -    12 Nov 1982 JAQUEZ MORONTA Jose Augustin

11B -    14 Sep 1952 UREÑA Arturo Emilio
10B -    28 Dec 1990 VALERIO BAEZ Wilmy

ECU ECUADOR 20B -    18 Mar 1971 MOSCOSO Carlos

ESA EL SALVADOR 13B 55    09 Jan 1989 HERNANDEZ Roberto
14B 37    10 Oct 1999 NOLASCO Douglas Vladimir
15B 47    03 Mar 1984 VELIZ Miguel Angel

GBR001 JOEYS BOWSTRINGS 20C 160    10 Jul 1974 BARLOW Ru

GUA GUATEMALA 7B 41    20 Mar 1995 BARILLAS ARAGON Julio Alfredo
5B 35    07 Jan 2000 DEL CID Jose Marcelo
6B 62    15 Oct 1999 SALAZAR Pedro
8B 372    10 Aug 2007 TILLIT GUTIÉRREZ Esteban

HON HONDURAS 21B -    26 Aug 1979 ZELAYA Omar
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Santo Domingo (DOM)

18-22 Jun 2025

X Copa Merengue WRE - CACG CQT

Compound Men WRE

ENTRIES BY EVENT

NOC Country Back No. W. Rank     Date of Birth Name

JAM JAMAICA 18A -    11 Jul 1972 PIERRE Sean Conway

MEX MEXICO 2C 8    19 Jun 2002 GARCIA Sebastian
1C 38    29 Oct 2003 GONZALEZ Rodrigo
4C 65    10 Apr 2002 LEZAMA Luis
3C 52    25 Jun 2006 REYES CRAVIOTO Elias

PAN PANAMA 14C 218    20 Mar 2004 BARSALLO MORENO Edgar Francisco
13C 320    18 Jun 1979 BERDIALES Bladimir
12C -    18 May 2004 YANEZ Alexis

PER PERU 19B -    24 Jun 1995 PALACO BARREDA Alberto

PUR PUERTO RICO 12A 181    18 Sep 2002 AVILA AMBERT Jandre
13A 22    11 Jul 1992 PIZARRO LATORRE Jean
14A 372    24 Aug 1995 RALAT Bryan

USA001 BIG WOODS GOODS 20A 372    03 Sep 1969 DRAPEAU Jose

VEN VENEZUELA 18B 511    26 Feb 2005 AVILA OCAMPO Sebastian
16B -    09 Dec 2007 CAMACHO PEREZ Diego Alejandro
17B 240    27 Feb 1999 RODRIGUEZ MERCADO Fraiber Alberto
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Santo Domingo (DOM)

18-22 Jun 2025

X Copa Merengue WRE - CACG CQT

Compound Women WRE

ENTRIES BY EVENT

NOC Country Back No. W. Rank     Date of Birth Name

BAH BAHAMAS 38A 179    07 Mar 1990 TAYLOR-BROWN Rachel Amy

CHI CHILE 38B 96    16 Oct 2007 OLEA PRADO Aurora

COL COLOMBIA 36C 194    22 Feb 2008 QUINTERO VANEGAS María José
34C 132    14 Jul 2005 SEPÚLVEDA MEJÍA Isabella
35C 9    12 May 1993 USQUIANO Alejandra

CRC COSTA RICA 27B -    17 Aug 2006 CORDERO CAMACHO Ariadna
26B 104    01 Jun 2000 HERNÁNDEZ Alejandra
24B -    12 Nov 1997 SALAS FLORES Ingrid
25B -    20 Jan 2005 VILLALOBOS LORÍA Valeria

CUB CUBA 33C -    06 May 2005 ARIAS Leydi Laura
31C -    13 Mar 2005 DOMINGUEZ Rosalicia
32C -    02 Sep 2008 GUTIERREZ VELIZ Emily

DOM DOMINICAN REPUBLIC 27A 404    14 Mar 2003 CORDERO MATEO Lucia Aurora
26A -    23 Nov 1994 ESPINAL Carmen Yulissa
24A 273    02 Apr 1991 GUZMAN MORATI Carlina
25A 404    31 Mar 2001 RAMOS Ysmarlin

DOM001 SANTO DOMINGO 37A -    06 Oct 1983 CONTRERAS CADET Gloritzell

DOM002 LA VEGA 37B -    30 May 1959 FELIX BENCOSME Yvel Liliana

DOM005 PERAVIA 35A -    01 Jul 2004 DEL ROSARIO Javes Saray

ECU ECUADOR 35B -    28 Jan 1968 HIDALGO Tanya
34B 450    07 Jan 1979 MACHUCA Graciela
36B 106    08 Dec 2006 RODRIGO BUENO Blanca Maritza

ESA EL SALVADOR 33B 59    27 Mar 2002 ALVARENGA FUNES Camila
32B 61    02 Feb 2003 CORADO Paola
31B 35    13 May 1997 PAIZ Sofia

GUA GUATEMALA 24C 139    02 Feb 2007 BARRERA ARANA Danica Fránces
25C 309    27 Nov 2006 DE LA CRUZ CRUZ Claudia María
27C 210    24 May 2008 RAMÍREZ CASTILLO Paulina Abigail
26C 210    04 Jul 2009 SARAVIA BERTHET Mariana

MEX MEXICO 28A 1    25 Jul 2000 BECERRA Andrea
30A 15    19 Feb 2003 BERNAL Mariana
29A 33    19 Jul 2005 CASTILLO Adriana
31A 10    09 Mar 2002 QUINTERO Dafne

PAN PANAMA 29C 128    21 Feb 2003 BARRIA Astrid
30C 201    26 Oct 2005 CORONAS CARRION Paola Isabel
28C -    20 Jul 2005 ORTIZ GARAY Yenevith

PER PERU 36A -    05 Mar 1985 PALOMINO GUTIÉRREZ Jackeline

PUR PUERTO RICO 28B 167    20 Mar 1981 ACEVEDO PRADO Adriana
29B 158    07 Jul 1995 CINTRON RUIZ Marla
30B 29    21 Feb 1999 RAMIREZ GONZALEZ Paola

VEN VENEZUELA 33A 390    09 Aug 1981 GUEDEZ Luzmary
32A 186    26 Sep 1990 MENDOZA Ana
34A -    08 Apr 2004 VILLEGAS PINTO Naybelith Fabiola
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Santo Domingo (DOM)

18-22 Jun 2025

X Copa Merengue WRE - CACG CQT

Recurve Men CACG CQT

ENTRIES BY EVENT

NOC Country Back No. W. Rank     Date of Birth Name

BER BERMUDA 14B -    12 Jun 1971 O'CONNOR Robert
15B -    28 May 1999 PICKERING Camerin
13B -    26 Aug 2005 ROBERTS Jaydon

COL COLOMBIA 2B -    03 Dec 1999 ARCILA Santiago
1B -    26 Aug 2002 CRUZ CANTOR Santiago
4B -    24 Jun 1999 ENRIQUEZ Jorge
3B -    09 Sep 1995 RAMIREZ Estiven

CRC COSTA RICA 19C -    04 Oct 1982 GARBANZO CASTRO José Francisco
18C -    01 Apr 2005 VARGAS FONSECA Joseph Antonio

CUB CUBA 14C -    22 Feb 1992 FRANCO Hugo
12C -    09 Jul 1999 PEREZ BERNAL Ivan Emanuel
13C -    18 Feb 2000 VEGA VALLE Javier Alejandro

DOM DOMINICAN REPUBLIC 10B -    27 Oct 2005 ABRAMSON Richard
11B -    24 Dec 1993 JAQUEZ Luis
12B -    23 Jan 2001 JIMENEZ Heriberto
9B -    21 Mar 1996 MARTINEZ Daniel

ESA EL SALVADOR 17B -    21 Apr 2008 HERNANDEZ Andres
18B -    08 Nov 1996 RAMOS Hector
16B -    28 Mar 1987 TICAS Oscar

GUA GUATEMALA 7B -    26 Jan 2007 ALLEN Ian Pablo
8B -    26 Apr 1995 FLOSSBACH Thomas
6B -    30 Jan 2006 GARCÍA Christian Esthephen
5B -    28 May 1997 LOPEZ Marco

HON HONDURAS 21C -    02 May 1990 NAJERA Elvin Orlando

ISV VIRGIN ISLANDS, US 20B -    23 Nov 1971 ARNOLD Bruce

JAM JAMAICA 2C -    09 Sep 1981 DEENAH Ronald Jagan
1C -    24 Jun 1975 WILKINS Dean

MEX MEXICO 10A -    11 Aug 2001 FLORES Jesus
8A -    26 Apr 2004 GRANDE Matias

11A -    13 Aug 2005 PADILLA Francisco
9A -    14 Jan 2000 ROJAS Carlos

PAN PANAMA 16A -    31 Dec 1978 OSORIO VILLAR Francisco
17A -    05 Aug 1988 SAAVEDRA Liborio
15A -    29 Sep 1971 SIU Fernando

PUR PUERTO RICO 10C -    13 Jul 1998 GONZALEZ REYES Angel
11C -    16 Aug 2001 MUNOZ RODRIGUEZ Adrian
9C -    06 Jul 2001 ORTIZ Kelvin

VEN VENEZUELA 18A -    10 Apr 2008 CASTON AMAYA Daniel Alessandro
20A -    05 Oct 2007 PACHECO RODRIGUEZ Herber Xavier
19A -    21 Aug 1993 VASQUEZ Ricardo
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Santo Domingo (DOM)

18-22 Jun 2025

X Copa Merengue WRE - CACG CQT

Recurve Women CACG CQT

ENTRIES BY EVENT

NOC Country Back No. W. Rank     Date of Birth Name

BER BERMUDA 34A -    06 Jun 2008 SELLEY Robin Ann
33A -    01 Mar 2006 SMITH Elektra Keri Myra
35A -    09 May 2005 SMITH N'Dera Kendrea

COL COLOMBIA 26C -    10 Nov 2004 FORERO MARTINEZ Isabella
28C -    10 Mar 1986 RENDON Ana Maria
27C -    18 Mar 2007 URREGO Katerine
25C -    11 Jan 2004 YEPES PÉREZ Valeria

CUB CUBA 33B -    15 Feb 1988 PAGAN Larissa
32B -    25 Jul 2001 PAREDES Yailin
34B -    20 Apr 1984 SARDUY Maydenia

DOM DOMINICAN REPUBLIC 32A -    29 Dec 2006 ALVAREZ Flor De Lira
30A -    20 Dec 1983 GONZALEZ Cynthia
31A -    06 Apr 2003 ORTIZ Santa
29A -    20 Sep 1993 PEREZ VIZCAINO Camila Patricia

ESA EL SALVADOR 31B -    08 Feb 2003 CORTEZ Marcela
29B -    16 Feb 2007 PALOMARES Ana
30B -    02 Jul 2001 URIAS Jocelyn

GUA GUATEMALA 27B -    19 Sep 2002 ENRIQUEZ Marcela
28B -    18 Aug 2008 GARCÍA PALACIOS Sara Sofía
26B -    24 Nov 1999 PELLECER Cinthya
25B -    08 Jun 2000 STAHL Sara

ISV VIRGIN ISLANDS, US 36C -    29 Sep 2008 GEORGE Goddess
35C -    07 Mar 1968 MUNTYAN Tatyana

MEX MEXICO 26A -    12 Sep 2008 CHAB QUINTAL Yareni Miranda
25A -    08 Jul 2008 MONTOYA ALFARO Karime
28A -    17 Oct 1994 VALENCIA Alejandra
27A -    09 Mar 2003 VAZQUEZ Valentina

PAN PANAMA 34C -    05 Oct 1985 COWAN CHANG Gisela
33C -    30 Jun 1982 DURAN Emma
32C -    19 Oct 2000 GONZALEZ MARTINEZ Miriam Esther

PUR PUERTO RICO 29C -    26 Aug 1988 BRUNO RODRIGUEZ Brenda
30C -    29 Oct 2000 COTTO VALENTIN Nilka
31C -    19 Jul 2001 RIVERA Alondra

VEN VENEZUELA 35B -    23 Sep 1998 CHACON JARAMILLO Daniela Leomary
36B -    11 Sep 2006 DUQUE CRISTANCHO Alexandra Asucena
37B -    08 Oct 2005 LABASTIDA SEGOVIA Wuileimy Josemi
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Santo Domingo (DOM)

18-22 Jun 2025

X Copa Merengue WRE - CACG CQT

Compound Men CACG CQT

ENTRIES BY EVENT

NOC Country Back No. W. Rank     Date of Birth Name

BAH BAHAMAS 18C -    26 Sep 1989 BROWN Alexio
19C -    05 May 2005 ROLLE Leron

COL COLOMBIA 3B -    26 May 1998 ARENAS Sebastian
1B -    07 Jul 2002 GOMEZ ZULUAGA Pablo
4B -    22 Mar 1989 MUNOZ Daniel
2B -    19 Jun 2005 VILLEGAS CORREA Sebastian

CRC COSTA RICA 7C -    19 Dec 2007 GONZÁLEZ AGÜERO Jarod
5C -    19 Dec 2007 GONZÁLEZ AGÜERO Joseph
6C -    28 Aug 2002 GONZALEZ VARGAS Brandon
8C -    05 Oct 1981 RUÍZ MONTOYA Gustavo

CUB CUBA 11C -    07 May 2004 SABIDO GONZALEZ Omar
9C -    09 Jan 2004 SANTOS GARCIA Cristian

10C -    01 Oct 2007 TABARES BLANCO Yanior

DOM DOMINICAN REPUBLIC 11A -    07 Mar 1992 BERGES Mario
10A -    22 Oct 2001 JIMENEZ MUSTAFA Ruben
9A -    09 Dec 2004 SANCHEZ William
8A -    22 Dec 1991 THOMPSON Bryan

ESA EL SALVADOR 13B -    09 Jan 1989 HERNANDEZ Roberto
14B -    10 Oct 1999 NOLASCO Douglas Vladimir
15B -    03 Mar 1984 VELIZ Miguel Angel

GUA GUATEMALA 7B -    20 Mar 1995 BARILLAS ARAGON Julio Alfredo
5B -    07 Jan 2000 DEL CID Jose Marcelo
6B -    15 Oct 1999 SALAZAR Pedro
8B -    10 Aug 2007 TILLIT GUTIÉRREZ Esteban

HON HONDURAS 21B -    26 Aug 1979 ZELAYA Omar

JAM JAMAICA 18A -    11 Jul 1972 PIERRE Sean Conway

MEX MEXICO 2C -    19 Jun 2002 GARCIA Sebastian
1C -    29 Oct 2003 GONZALEZ Rodrigo
4C -    10 Apr 2002 LEZAMA Luis
3C -    25 Jun 2006 REYES CRAVIOTO Elias

PAN PANAMA 14C -    20 Mar 2004 BARSALLO MORENO Edgar Francisco
13C -    18 Jun 1979 BERDIALES Bladimir
12C -    18 May 2004 YANEZ Alexis

PUR PUERTO RICO 12A -    18 Sep 2002 AVILA AMBERT Jandre
13A -    11 Jul 1992 PIZARRO LATORRE Jean
14A -    24 Aug 1995 RALAT Bryan

VEN VENEZUELA 18B -    26 Feb 2005 AVILA OCAMPO Sebastian
16B -    09 Dec 2007 CAMACHO PEREZ Diego Alejandro
17B -    27 Feb 1999 RODRIGUEZ MERCADO Fraiber Alberto
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Santo Domingo (DOM)

18-22 Jun 2025

X Copa Merengue WRE - CACG CQT

Compound Women CACG CQT

ENTRIES BY EVENT

NOC Country Back No. W. Rank     Date of Birth Name

BAH BAHAMAS 38A -    07 Mar 1990 TAYLOR-BROWN Rachel Amy

CRC COSTA RICA 27B -    17 Aug 2006 CORDERO CAMACHO Ariadna
26B -    01 Jun 2000 HERNÁNDEZ Alejandra
24B -    12 Nov 1997 SALAS FLORES Ingrid
25B -    20 Jan 2005 VILLALOBOS LORÍA Valeria

CUB CUBA 33C -    06 May 2005 ARIAS Leydi Laura
31C -    13 Mar 2005 DOMINGUEZ Rosalicia
32C -    02 Sep 2008 GUTIERREZ VELIZ Emily

DOM DOMINICAN REPUBLIC 27A -    14 Mar 2003 CORDERO MATEO Lucia Aurora
26A -    23 Nov 1994 ESPINAL Carmen Yulissa
24A -    02 Apr 1991 GUZMAN MORATI Carlina
25A -    31 Mar 2001 RAMOS Ysmarlin

ESA EL SALVADOR 33B -    27 Mar 2002 ALVARENGA FUNES Camila
32B -    02 Feb 2003 CORADO Paola
31B -    13 May 1997 PAIZ Sofia

GUA GUATEMALA 24C -    02 Feb 2007 BARRERA ARANA Danica Fránces
25C -    27 Nov 2006 DE LA CRUZ CRUZ Claudia María
27C -    24 May 2008 RAMÍREZ CASTILLO Paulina Abigail
26C -    04 Jul 2009 SARAVIA BERTHET Mariana

MEX MEXICO 28A -    25 Jul 2000 BECERRA Andrea
30A -    19 Feb 2003 BERNAL Mariana
29A -    19 Jul 2005 CASTILLO Adriana
31A -    09 Mar 2002 QUINTERO Dafne

PAN PANAMA 29C -    21 Feb 2003 BARRIA Astrid
30C -    26 Oct 2005 CORONAS CARRION Paola Isabel
28C -    20 Jul 2005 ORTIZ GARAY Yenevith

PUR PUERTO RICO 28B -    20 Mar 1981 ACEVEDO PRADO Adriana
29B -    07 Jul 1995 CINTRON RUIZ Marla
30B -    21 Feb 1999 RAMIREZ GONZALEZ Paola

VEN VENEZUELA 33A -    09 Aug 1981 GUEDEZ Luzmary
32A -    26 Sep 1990 MENDOZA Ana
34A -    08 Apr 2004 VILLEGAS PINTO Naybelith Fabiola
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